
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 DAVETTE'S DIVA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R10, P M3/1K. Sills 527334 10/02145P 5P (FEL)M 1P 3MB05/10/2018

 2 PROFICIENCY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 27/05/2023, R5, P M3/1G. Pickering 529623 22/02076P 6P 4P (FEL)M 2MD19/01/2019

 3 FRANCO FERNANDO 3 Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R9, P M3/1L. Simpson 523871 12/0858P 4Y 7P 8P 6YD24/06/2018

1 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 May 2023 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P MDN 431 MS

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TANGLES Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 25/05/2023, R1, P

GUN, 11/05/2023, R1, P

M/1W. Marmara 553871 0/01142P 5P 3P 6P 2PD25/01/2021

 2 SWIFT MONTANA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 27/05/2023, R4, P

GUN, 22/05/2023, R1, P

M/1V. Pickering 565053 0/01033P 2P 7PB27/10/2021

 3 PALAWA PRINCE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 29/04/2023, R3, P M/1E. Hughes 564182 0/01173PD27/10/2021

 4 VALENTINO BEACH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 16/05/2023, R5, P M/1L. Haaring 563105 0/01173PD20/09/2021

 5 SUSIE'S SO FAST 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1L. Simpson 560692 0/0707P 3Y 4P 4Y 8PB01/07/2021

 6 JASON KEEPING First start M/1B. O'Neil 563796 0/00D12/10/2021

 7 CASH KEEN First start M/1A. Syphers 557099 0/00D07/02/2021

 8 MR. BRINDALEE First start M/1M. Moore 559205 0/00D30/04/2021

 9 DILLY DILLY First start M/1G. Wilkinson 550161 0/00B30/09/2020

 10 FARMOR TWO BEE'S Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 16/05/2023, R3, P M/1L. Haaring 559574 0/0505PD29/05/2021

 11 TWO GOOD CHARLIE Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 13/05/2023, R3, P M/1E. Hughes 564304 0/0507PD30/10/2021

 12 BELLA KEEN Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 20/02/2023, R2, P M/1A. Syphers 557093 0/0426PB07/02/2021

 13 ZIPPING VADER Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R2, P M/1M. Mabbott 560457 0/0867P 8Y 5P 3Y 2PD15/06/2021

 14 CRIMSON TRALEE Weighted points score DUB, 27/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Mabbott 561164 0/0786P 8P 5Y 2Y 6YB28/06/2021

 15 BUSH KANGAROO Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R1, P M/1G. Wilkinson 541352 0/0544P 7P 6P 7P 4PD09/01/2020

 16 GUARD THE SUN Weighted points score DAP, 23/02/2023, R3, P M/1M. Craig 560531 0/0487P 4PD28/06/2021

 17 FLASH TIGER Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R1, P M/1N. Hand 560939 0/0487P 4YD11/07/2021

 18 PREMIER LOU Weighted points score TAR, 26/04/2023, R5, P M/1J. Lawson 562341 0/0486P 5YD24/08/2021

 19 DALAIR STAR Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R2, P M/1H. Ayre 561023 0/0468P 4Y 6YB09/07/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 RUTLAND FRED Last start winner GUN, 25/05/2023, R5, P 1/2M. Ruttley 544420 15/112631P 1Y 5P 3P 6PD25/03/2020

 2 TINY KEEN 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R7, Y 1/1A. Syphers 543965 19/82464Y 7C 2P 2C 2PD15/03/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 GOLDEN BULLET Dropping in grade DUB, 20/05/2023, R11, P 2/1/2S. Stiff 558955 9/82736P 7P 2P 1P 3PD15/05/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ARMATREE SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 27/05/2023, R5, P 3/1/1G. Pickering 542937 10/82354P 1P 2P 3P 4YB24/02/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CHIP ROCK Last start winner GUN, 25/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/2C. Rosier 558577 5/42371P 1P 3P 6P 1PB30/04/2021

 2 PROFICIENCY 3 Dropping in grade DUB, 27/05/2023, R5, P 4/1/2G. Pickering 529623 22/132076P 6P 4P (FEL)M 2MD19/01/2019

 3 BRUCE ALMIGHTY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R11, P 4/1/2J. Chandler 537580 7/42162P 3P 4P 1P 6PD21/09/2019

 4 BETTY BUSH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/2J. Bush 547237 9/41947P 2P 2P 7P 1YB25/06/2020

 5 BE GOOD BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/2L. Haaring 554565 8/71774P 2P 3P 5P 6PB10/01/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 MICHELLE KEEPING Last start winner DUB, 20/05/2023, R2, P 5/4B. O'Neil 563799 1/01511PB12/10/2021

 2 WESTERN HERO 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 27/05/2023, R9, P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 21/132062P 2P 4P 1M 5YD02/05/2019

 3 DON'T BLUSH BABY Last start placegetter GUN, 22/05/2023, R6, P 5/3P. Midson 546832 2/11982P 2P 7P 3P 2PD27/04/2020

 4 STATE MY MATE Last start placegetter GUN, 02/02/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Gibson 542948 1/01563P 7P 3P 2P 7PD18/01/2020

 5 NITRO JAX Last start placegetter GUN, 22/05/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Craig 552402 2/11553P 2P 8Y 3P 8PB17/12/2020

 6 OUTSTANDING BILL Last start placegetter GUN, 22/05/2023, R4, P 5/4L. Simpson 555410 1/01483P 3P 1Y 4P 4YD10/01/2021

 7 BURN THE WORM Last start placegetter GUN, 22/05/2023, R5, P 5/4T. Fleming 544706 1/01353P 8P 6P 4P 2PD18/04/2020

 8 DEMONICAS BEACH Last start placegetter GUN, 25/05/2023, R7, P 5/1L. Haaring 554563 5/31113P 7P 4P 5P 6PB10/01/2021

 9 BEAU BUSH Dropping in grade DUB, 05/12/2022, R10, P 5/1J. Bush 547235 10/32496P 5P 2P 1P 1PD25/06/2020

 10 EDNA KRABAPPEL Dropping in grade GUN, 25/05/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Ryan 550342 8/42264P 2P 2Y 4P 1PB07/09/2020

 11 MIGHTY MORTON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Bush 563678 2/12183P 2P 1P 1Y 2YD30/09/2021

 12 DEVEREUX Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R8, P 5/2P. Parrelli 552130 3/21746P 5P 1P 4P 1PD03/12/2020

 13 SHEBA'S JAFFA Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Davis 538015 7/61748P 2P 3P 3P 6PB30/09/2019

 14 TOM'S THE ONE Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Midson 545469 4/31714P 4P 4P 2P 1PD27/04/2020

 15 PHASE FOUR Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Murray 547833 6/51597P 5P 4P 3P 2PD02/07/2020

 16 ROCKY BANNER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R7, P 5/2G. Muller 553877 4/21505P 3P 7P 1P 5PD14/01/2021

 17 TOMMY TUNA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Smith 558273 7/31473P 6P 4P 3P 5PD14/01/2021

 18 BEST OF ALICE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R7, P 5/1W. Marmara 550566 4/31404P 5P 1P 8P 3YB01/08/2020

 19 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R6, P 5/1R. Ryan 538372 6/31366P 3P 5P 3P 4YB05/10/2019

 20 KARINYA CREEK Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R2, P 5/2L. Haaring 549413 3/21353P 5P 7P 3P 5PD06/09/2020

 21 REDAN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R7, P 5/2G. Muller 553538 6/21357P 4P 5P 4P 2PD19/01/2021

 22 ROSA KADE 1 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4R. Bray 550021 5/01344Y 5P 7Y 3Y 1YB19/09/2020

 23 RUBY ON SCOTCH Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Moore 550346 1/01274P 1Y 2Y 3Y 6PB07/09/2020

 24 MOLLY AND ME 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R6, P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 5/41205P 6P 5P 3P 4PB01/08/2020

 25 LENNY POWER Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Mabbott 551312 2/11206P 6P 4P 4P 2PD02/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R8, P 5/3R. Ryan 548138 2/11204P 5P 5P 3P 4PB05/07/2020

 27 BLUEBELL FERN Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Parrelli 562159 1/01187P 2P 1P 4P 7PD18/07/2021

 28 MR. BEAN Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R8, P 5/2M. Smith 547136 3/21175P 3P 6P 4P 6PD14/03/2020

 29 MR. ARIA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Craig 562151 1/01054P 5P 7Y 1Y 4YD18/07/2021

 30 ARIA HERRERA Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R7, P 5/4K. Anderson 543138 2/01036P 1Y 8P 5P 4PB19/02/2020

 31 RED HOT PETA 1 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 5/3R. Bray 532814 4/11026Y 6P 5Y 1Y 6PB12/04/2019

 32 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R6, Y 5/2R. Ryan 542199 5/2988Y 8P 2Y 8P 6PB28/01/2020

 33 RUTLAND BAM Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Ruttley 552405 2/0987P 5Y 7P 4Y 1YD17/12/2020

 34 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Sills 529808 10/7964P 4P 4P 7P 6PB15/01/2019

 35 COME ON BLOCKER Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Midson 550570 3/2968P 4P 7P 3P 7PD01/08/2020

 36 TWISTED ON BAGS Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R2, P 5/4G. Ryan 544411 5/0928P 5Y 1Y 4Y 8PB20/02/2020

 37 UNCHANGED PACE Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Ross 553872 1/0928P 6P 1PD25/01/2021

 38 NO HARDY Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Simpson 530612 10/7905P 5Y 6Y 8P 4YB22/02/2019

 39 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R10, P 5/2L. Simpson 542218 5/2887P 6P 3Y 8Y 7PB02/02/2020

 40 FRANCO FERNANDO 4 Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R9, P 5/4L. Simpson 523871 12/0858P 4Y 7P 8P 6YD24/06/2018

 41 JILLIBY SIVO Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R8, P 5/4J. Murray 564662 1/0815P 1P 7P 8PD31/10/2021

 42 RIVERINA IVY Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/3G. Wilkinson 530602 7/1695P 8P 6P 8P 6PB27/02/2019

 43 LITTLE BUGSY Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Wilkinson 541353 1/0637P 8P 6P 6P 7PB09/01/2020

 44 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/0627Y 6P 6Y 6Y 8PD12/04/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 LITTLE OLIVIA Last start placegetter GAR, 25/01/2023, R1, P M/1J. Murray 551810 0/0982P 6P 5P 5P 2PB29/10/2020

 2 INTRUDER Last start placegetter GUN, 22/05/2023, R1, P M/1G. Ryan 557545 0/0943P 2Y 6Y 5P 5PD31/01/2021

 3 KEY ESKY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 20/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. Macindoe 553616 0/01325P (FEL)P 3P 3P 2PD02/01/2021

 4 IRISH MISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 20/05/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lawson 562344 0/01244P 2P 4P 2P 2PB24/08/2021

 5 BEAUVILLIER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 20/04/2023, R2, P M/1R. Ryan 560194 0/083(FEL)P 3P 6YD20/03/2021

 6 SUSIE'S SO FAST 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1L. Simpson 560692 0/0707P 3Y 4P 4Y 8PB01/07/2021

 7 TWO COAT First start M/1J. Cini 565257 0/00D29/11/2021

 8 SHEBA'S BELLA Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R1, P M/1L. Davis 553164 0/0666P 8P 5P 3P 6PB22/12/2020

 9 UNCLE DOUGIE Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2023, R3, P M/1M. Smith 560872 0/0575P 5P 4PD11/07/2021

 10 RUTLAND PATCH Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Ruttley 559570 0/0484P 7Y 5Y 8P (FEL)PB23/05/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P 1 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TINY KEEN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R7, Y 1/2A. Syphers 543965 19/72464Y 7C 2P 2C 2PD15/03/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PROFICIENCY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/05/2023, R5, P 3/1/1G. Pickering 529623 22/52076P 6P 4P (FEL)M 2MD19/01/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P 4 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ARMATREE SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/05/2023, R5, P 4/1/2G. Pickering 542937 10/02354P 1P 2P 3P 4YB24/02/2020

 2 DAVETTE'S DIVA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/1K. Sills 527334 10/12145P 5P (FEL)M 1P 3MB05/10/2018
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PATCHES POINT Last start winner GUN, 25/05/2023, R3, P 5/2N. Hand 560935 3/22241P 1P 3P 2Y 4YD11/07/2021

 2 INDIAN WELLS Last start winner GUN, 25/05/2023, R2, P 5/2M. Taylor 552389 4/21891P 8P 3P 1P 6PD03/12/2020

 3 ROGER THE DODGER Last start placegetter GUN, 25/05/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Stiff 555045 8/12402P 1P 6P 3P 1PD16/02/2021

 4 MIGHTY MORTON 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 25/05/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Bush 563678 2/02183P 2P 1P 1Y 2YD30/09/2021

 5 BRUCE ALMIGHTY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 25/05/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Chandler 537580 7/22162P 3P 4P 1P 6PD21/09/2019

 6 TOMMY TUNA 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Smith 558273 7/31473P 6P 4P 3P 5PD14/01/2021

 7 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/05/2023, R9, P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 21/12062P 2P 4P 1M 5YD02/05/2019

 8 DUSTY BARBARA 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/05/2023, R11, P 5/3B. O'Neil 553370 3/11956P 3P 3P 4P 3PB08/01/2021

 9 BETTY BUSH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R10, P 5/2J. Bush 547237 9/21947P 2P 2P 7P 1YB25/06/2020

 10 YORE CHEVY Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Smith 550611 4/11834P 3P 3P 1P 5PD17/10/2020

 11 BE GOOD BEACH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R10, P 5/4L. Haaring 554565 8/01774P 2P 3P 5P 6PB10/01/2021

 12 ROCKY BANNER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R7, P 5/3G. Muller 553877 4/11505P 3P 7P 1P 5PD14/01/2021

 13 BEST OF ALICE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R7, P 5/4W. Marmara 550566 4/01404P 5P 1P 8P 3YB01/08/2020

 14 REDAN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Muller 553538 6/31357P 4P 5P 4P 2PD19/01/2021

 15 ROSA KADE 2 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 5/3R. Bray 550021 5/11344Y 5P 7Y 3Y 1YB19/09/2020

 16 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 2/01313P 6Y 5P 4P 2YB24/02/2020

 17 MOLLY AND ME 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/05/2023, R6, P 5/4W. Marmara 550569 5/01205P 6P 5P 3P 4PB01/08/2020

 18 ANOTHER SARAH Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Moore 550347 1/01118P 3Y 4Y 3Y 2YB07/09/2020

 19 MR. ARIA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Craig 562151 1/01054P 5P 7Y 1Y 4YD18/07/2021

 20 RED HOT PETA 2 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4R. Bray 532814 4/01026Y 6P 5Y 1Y 6PB12/04/2019

 21 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R10, P 5/4L. Simpson 542218 5/0887P 6P 3Y 8Y 7PB02/02/2020

 22 FRANCO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R9, P 5/1L. Simpson 523871 12/7858P 4Y 7P 8P 6YD24/06/2018

 23 OUR CHAP TOM 1 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/0627Y 6P 6Y 6Y 8PD12/04/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 01 June 2023

P 5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BRUCE ALMIGHTY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 25/05/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Chandler 537580 7/22162P 3P 4P 1P 6PD21/09/2019

 2 DUSTY BARBARA 1 Weighted points score DUB, 27/05/2023, R11, P 5/3B. O'Neil 553370 3/11956P 3P 3P 4P 3PB08/01/2021

 3 FRANCO FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R9, P 5/1L. Simpson 523871 12/7858P 4Y 7P 8P 6YD24/06/2018
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